DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



JUNE 2022 ADD-ON JUDGMENT LIST

TAX COURT
JUDGMENT ADD-ON LIST

|BERGEN COUNTY

docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifier Assess Year
003395-2020 KINGS SUPER MARKETS, INC. ETAL V CRESKILL BOROUGH 177 5 20204
Address: 32-36 E MADISON AVE

Original Assessment Co Bd Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date: 6/24/2022 Closes Case: Yes
Land: $696,500 S0 $696,500 Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: 531,100 $0 $31,100 Freeze Act:
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA
Total $727,600 S0 $727,600

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment S0 50 S0
Pro Rated Adjustment S0
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified S0 S0 S0 $727,600 $727,600 SO
|Non-Qualifed S0 S0 S0 I

BERGEN COUNTY
docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifier Assess Year
]003395-2020 KINGS SUPER MARKETS, INC. ETAL VV CRESKILL BOROUGH 81 1 20204
Address: 54-70 UNION AVE

Original Assessment Co Bd Assessment  Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date: 6/24/2022 Closes Case: Yes
Land: $3,201,600 S0 $3,201,600 Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,487,300 S0 54,070,800 Freeze Act:
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA
Total $7,688,000 50 $7,272,400

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment S0 S$0 S0
Pro Rated Adjustment S0
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0 50 $0 $7,688,900 $7,272,400 $416,500
Non-Qualifed S0 S0 S0 I




TAX COURT
JUDGMENT ADD-ON LIST

|MORRIS cOUNTY
docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifier Assess Year
004425-2009 HOME DEPOT #965 V MONVILLE TP 180 2 | 2009]
Address: 79 Rt 46
Original Assessment Co Bd Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date: 6/13/2022 Closes Case: Yes

Land: 54,014,000 S0 54,014,000 Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $3,871,900 S0 52,344,250 Freeze Act:

Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA

Total $7,885,900 50 $6,358,250

Interest: Credit Overpaid:

Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:

Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:

Pro Rated Assessment S0 50 S0

Pro Rated Adjustment S0

Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0 50 $0 $7,885,900 $6,358,250 $1,527,650
|Non-Qualifed S0 S0 S0 I

MORRIS COUNTY

docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifier Assess Year
]1010861-2018 MOUNTAIN LAKES CLUB V BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN LAKES 100 1 2018]
Address: 018 Lake Drive

Original Assessment Co Bd Assessment  Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date: 6/6/2022 Closes Case: Yes

Land: $1,188,300 $1,188,300 51,188,300 Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figuers & Freeze

Improvement: $2,811,700 $2,811,700 $2,111,700 Freeze Act: Yes

Exemption: Applied Year 1 2019 Year 2: NA

Total $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $3,300,000

Interest: Credit Overpaid:

Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:

Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:

Pro Rated Assessment S0 S$0 S0

Pro Rated Adjustment S0

Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0 50 $0 $4,000,000 $3,300,000 $700,000
Non-Qualifed S0 S0 S0 I




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022

to 6/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007550-2015 O & S MANAGEMENT LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 59 2 2015
Address: 1243 Broadwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/8/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,650,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $756,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,406,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,406,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007364-2016 O&S MANAGEMENT LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 59 2 2016
Address: 1243 BOARDWALK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/8/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,650,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $756,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,406,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,406,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

7/13/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022

to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006810-2017 O & S MANAGEMENT LLC V THE CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 59 2 2017
Address: 1243 Boardwalk Atlantic City NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/8/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,650,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $756,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,406,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,406,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007232-2018 O & S MANAGEMENT LLC V THE CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 59 2 2018
Address: 1243 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/8/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,650,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $756,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,406,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,406,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022

to 6/30/2022

7/13/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001916-2019 O&S MANAGEMENT LLC V THE CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 59 2 2019
Address: 1243 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/8/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,650,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $756,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,406,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,406,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
009351-2020 O&S MANAGEMENT LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 59 2 2020
Address: 1243 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/8/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,650,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $756,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,406,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,406,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010985-2020 STEVEN KUGLER V ATLANTIC CITY 28 1.01 C2701 2020
Address: 3101 BOARDWALK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 ) )
' Judgment Type: Order granting motion
Improvement: $138,200.00 $138,200.00 s0.00 | Zcoment Tvp granting
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $198,200.00 $198,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $198,200.00 $0.00 ($198,200.00)
011576-2020 CRDA, OWNER AND HEADQUARTERS HOTEL ASSOCIATES, L.P., TENANT \ 391 1 2020
Address: 2 Convention Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,020,000.00 $5,020,000.00 $2,500,000.00 )
n Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $16,060,000.00 $16,060,000.00 $9,500,000.00 | 0T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $21,080,000.00 $21,080,000.00 $12,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $21,080,000.00 $12,000,000.00 ($9,080,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022

to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007933-2021 O&S MANAGEMENT, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 59 2 2021
Address: 1243 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/8/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,650,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $756,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,406,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,406,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
011732-2021 CRDA, OWNER AND HEADQUARTERS HOTEL ASSOCIATES, L.P., TENANT \ 391 1 2021
Address: 2 Convention Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,020,000.00 $5,020,000.00 $2,500,000.00 )
U Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,980,000.00 $12,980,000.00 $9,500,000.00 | 0T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $18,000,000.00 $18,000,000.00 $12,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $18,000,000.00 $12,000,000.00 ($6,000,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011963-2021 STEVEN KUGLER AND MICHELE YENIS V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 28 1.01 C2701 2021
Address: 3101 BDWK 2701-1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $62,500.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 _ . _—
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $62,500.00 $138,200.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $125,000.00 $198,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $198,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
001665-2022 CRDA, OWNER AND HEADQUARTERS HOTEL ASSOCIATES, L.P., TENANT \ 391 1 2022
Address: 2 Convention Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,000,000.00 )
7 $5,020,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,980,000.00 $0.00 $11,000,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,000,000.00 $0.00 $14,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,000,000.00 $14,000,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Atlantic City 12




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Buena Vista Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022

to 6/30/2022

7/13/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012340-2019 STEPHEN FRANKEL AND RONALD RUBINSON V BUENA VISTA TOWNSHIP 5301 11 2019
Address: 948 Harding Highway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/8/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $119,900.00 $119,900.00 $119,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $873,900.00 $605,100.00 $605,100.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $993,800.00 $725,000.00 $725,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $725,000.00 $725,000.00 $0.00
011477-2021 STEPHEN FRANKEL AND RONALD RUBINSON V BUENA VISTA TOWNSHIP 5301 11 2021
Address: 948 Harding Highway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/8/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $119,900.00 $119,900.00 $119,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $605,100.00 $605,100.00 $580,100.00 | O WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $725,000.00 $725,000.00 $700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $725,000.00 $700,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Buena Vista Township 2



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022

to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002089-2018 U-STORE-IT, LP V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 502 1.01 2018
Address: 6600 DELILAH ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $387,800.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,197,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,585,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,585,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
011819-2019 REDSTONE ASSOCIATES LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 6402 1 2019
Address: 4030 Ocean Heights Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/8/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $134,800.00 $134,800.00 $134,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,115,200.00 $1,115,200.00 $1,015,200.00 | 7T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,250,000.00 $1,250,000.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,250,000.00 $1,150,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004236-2020 REDSTONE ASSOCIATES LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 6402 1 2020
Address: 4030 Ocean Heights Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/8/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 134,800.00
and $134,800.00 ’ $134, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,115,200.00 $0.00 $1,015,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,250,000.00 $1,150,000.00 ($100,000.00)
011632-2020 GREENWOOD MORTGAGE ASSOCIATES INC. V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 2001 3 2020
Address: 6641 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $588,000.00 $588,000.00 $588,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,962,000.00 $1,962,000.00 $1,512,000.00 | 0 WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,550,000.00 $2,550,000.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,550,000.00 $2,100,000.00 ($450,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005767-2021 GREENWOOD MORTGAGE ASSOCIATES INC. V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 2001 3 2021
Address: 6641 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 588,000.00
and $588,000.00 ’ $88, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,962,000.00 $0.00 $1,512,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,550,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,550,000.00 $2,100,000.00 ($450,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Egg Harbor Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013223-2016  TOWNSHIP OF GALLOWAY V BETTY BACHARACH REHAB CENTER 875.04 1.012 2016
Address: 61 W. Jimmie Leeds Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $52,941,800.00 $52,941,800.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $52,941,800.00 $52,941,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $52,941,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000474-2017 TOWNSHIP OF GALLOWAY V BETTY BACHARACH REHAB CENTER 875.04 1.012 2015
Address: 61 W. Jimmie Leeds Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
Jude t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $52,941,800.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $52,941,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 12 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment e
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $52,941,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000476-2017 TOWNSHIP OF GALLOWAY V BETTY BACHARACH REHAB CENTER 875.04 1.012 2017
Address: 61 W. Jimmie Leeds Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $52,941,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $52,941,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $52,941,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000088-2018 TOWNSHIP OF GALLOWAY V BETTY BACHARACH REHAB CENTER 875.04 1.012 2018
Address: 61 W. Jimmie Leeds Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $52,941,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $52,941,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $52,941,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022

to 6/30/2022

7/13/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011733-2021 TOWNSHIP OF GALLOWAY V JASON NORTHEDGE 945 16 2021
Address: 520 S. 6th Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,200.00 $60,200.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $119,700.00 $119,700.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $179,900.00 $179,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $179,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Galloway Township



County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022

to 6/30/2022

7/13/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006074-2022 WAL-MART #1-2108 V HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 1134 9 2022
Address: 4620 BLACK HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $7,315,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,842,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $18,157,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $18,157,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hamilton Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Northfield City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012047-2020 TRIELO, BRUCE J V NORTHFIELD 175 49 2020
Address: 1128 SHORE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $141,000.00 $141,000.00 $141,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $239,000.00 $239,000.00 $239,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $380,000.00 $380,000.00 $380,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $380,000.00 $380,000.00 $0.00
012120-2021 TRIELO, BRUCE J V NORTHFIELD 175 49 2021
Address: 1128 SHORE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $141,000.00 $141,000.00 $141,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $239,000.00 $239,000.00 $209,000.00 | I TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $380,000.00 $380,000.00 $350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $380,000.00 $350,000.00 ($30,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Northfield City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001964-2022 450 TILTON ROAD NORTHFIELD LLC V NORTHFIELD CITY 16.01 49 2022
Address: 450 Tilton Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/8/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 865,000.00
and $865,000.00 ’ $865, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,535,000.00 $0.00 $1,135,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,400,000.00 $2,000,000.00 ($400,000.00)
Total number of cases for Northfield City 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013262-2020 ZREBIEC, MATTHEW J. & ZREBIEC, KRISTEN A. V BOROUGH OF ALLENDAI 1201.01 9 2020
Address: 191 MACINTYRE LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $464,400.00 $464,400.00 $464,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,155,300.00 $1,155,300.00 $1,135,600.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,619,700.00 $1,619,700.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,619,700.00 $1,600,000.00 ($19,700.00)
013266-2020 AMIN, CHIRAG & PATEL, DIPA V BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE 1203 8.02 2020
Address: 81 Valley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $441,000.00 $441,000.00 $441,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $901,200.00 $901,200.00 $859,000.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,342,200.00 $1,342,200.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,342,200.00 $1,300,000.00 ($42,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008948-2021 NASH, WAYNE & KATHY ROSS V ALLENDALE 1702 28 2021
Address: 50 DALE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 348,100.00
and $348,100.00 ’ $39, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,002,800.00 $0.00 $1,002,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,350,900.00 $0.00 $1,350,900.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,350,900.00 $1,350,900.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Allendale Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022

to 6/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011947-2021 187 WEST SHORE LLC V BOGOTA 60 1 2021
Address: 187 WEST SHORE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $165,500.00 $165,500.00 $165,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $393,400.00 $393,400.00 $334,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $558,900.00 $558,900.00 $500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $558,900.00 $500,000.00 ($58,900.00)

Total number of cases for Bogota Borough 1

7/13/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006740-2021 HOWARD & JENK LLC V CARLSTADT 125 6 HM 2021
Address: 15 TRIANGLE BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,066,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,297,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,364,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,364,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002696-2022 HOWARD & JENK LLC V CARLSTADT 125 6 HM 2022
Address: 15 TRIANGLE BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,066,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,903,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,969,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,969,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Carlistadt Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000775-2016  KINGS SUPER MARKETS, INC. ETAL V CRESSKILL BOR. 81 1 2016
Address: 54-70 Union Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,868,900.00
and $2,868,500.00 ¢ $2,868, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,766,400.00 $0.00 $2,459,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,635,300.00 $0.00 $5,328,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,635,300.00 $5,328,000.00 ($307,300.00)
002397-2017 BEN YOSEF, EYAL & ANN V BOROUGH OF CRESSKILL 210 5 2017
Address: 7 Eisenhower Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/20/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $500,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $761,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,261,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,261,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012852-2017 AG KINGS CRESSKILL LLC V CRESSKILL BOROUGH 177 5 2017
Address: 32-36 E Madison Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $576,000.00 $576,000.00 $576,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $96,000.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00 g yp
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $672,000.00 $672,000.00 $672,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $672,000.00 $672,000.00 $0.00
003544-2018 BEN YOSEF, EYAL & ANN V CRESSKILL BOR 210 5 2018
Address: 7 EISENHOWER DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/20/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $494,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $843,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,337,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,337,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Cresskill Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008014-2011 LANDRY'S RESTAURANTS INC V EDGEWATER BOR 84.01 1.02 2011
Address: 541 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,862,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,888,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007350-2013  PIER 541 LLC/LANDRY'S RESTAURANTS, INC. V EDGEWATER BOR. 84.01 1.02 2013
Address: 541 RIVER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,862,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,888,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006727-2022 GRAY, MARK C & CARLA S V EDGEWATER BOR 39 16 C0001 2022
Address: 1 BEVERLY PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/9/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $286,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 N ) .
! Judgment Type: Complaint dismissed failure to pay filing fee
Improvement: $902,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 g yp p pay tiling
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,188,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,188,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Edgewater Bor 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005699-2018 KATZ, ELIEZER V ENGLEWOOD 1503 14 2018
Address: 191 Walnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $690,600.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,270,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,961,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,961,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003301-2019 KATZ, ELIEZER V ENGLEWOOD 1503 14 2019
Address: 191 Walnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 690,600.00 )
7 $690,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,270,900.00 $0.00 $1,209,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,961,500.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,961,500.00 $1,900,000.00 ($61,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005030-2019 UNGAR, ELI & HARLEY ELIZABETH V ENGLEWOOD 1501 19 2019
Address: 207 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,005,000.00
and $1,005,000.00 ¢ $1,005, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,900,200.00 $0.00 $1,900,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,905,200.00 $0.00 $2,905,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,905,200.00 $2,905,200.00 $0.00
001860-2020 KATZ, ELIEZER V ENGLEWOOD 1503 14 2020
Address: 191 Walnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 690,600.00 )
7 $690,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,270,900.00 $0.00 $1,084,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,961,500.00 $0.00 $1,775,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,961,500.00 $1,775,000.00 ($186,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001872-2020 UNGAR, ELI & HARLEY ELIZABETH V ENGLEWOOD 1501 19 2020

Address: 207 Chestnut St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,005,000.00

and $1,005,000.00 ¢ $1,005, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,900,200.00 $0.00 $1,795,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,905,200.00 $0.00 $2,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,905,200.00 $2,800,000.00 ($105,200.00)
009376-2020 ' TEDESECO, FRANCIS A & JAYANNE V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1301 27.01 2020
Address: 500 Highview Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,027,500.00 )
7 $1,027,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,992,500.00 $0.00 $3,992,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,020,000.00 $0.00 $5,020,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,020,000.00 $5,020,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001047-2021 KATZ, ELIEZER V ENGLEWOOD 1503 14 2021
Address: 191 Walnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 690,600.00
and $690,600.00 ’ %690, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,270,900.00 $0.00 $1,084,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,961,500.00 $0.00 $1,775,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,961,500.00 $1,775,000.00 ($186,500.00)
001056-2021 UNGAR, ELI & HARLEY ELIZABETH V ENGLEWOOD 1501 19 2021
Address: 207 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,005,000.00 )
7 $1,005,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,900,200.00 $0.00 $1,670,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,905,200.00 $0.00 $2,675,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,905,200.00 $2,675,000.00 ($230,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001896-2021 TEDESECO, FRANCIS A & JAYANNE V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1301 27.01 2021
Address: 500 Highview Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,027,500.00
and $1,027,500.00 ¢ $1,027, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,992,500.00 $0.00 $3,772,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,020,000.00 $0.00 $4,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,020,000.00 $4,800,000.00 ($220,000.00)
011636-2021 LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3007 59 2021
Address: 503 Grand Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $675,000.00 $675,000.00 $675,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $675,000.00 $675,000.00 $0.00




Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 7/13/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001099-2022 TEDESECO, FRANCIS A & JAYANNE V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1301 27.01 2022
Address: 500 Highview Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 1,027,500.00 )
Land $1,027,500.00 ¢ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,992,500.00 $0.00 $3,572,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,020,000.00 $0.00 $4,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,020,000.00 $4,600,000.00 ($420,000.00)

Total number of cases for Englewood City 11



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022

Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

to 6/30/2022

7/13/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005094-2020 102 REALTY GROUP LLC V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 602 13.02 2020
Address: 154 Pershing Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,241,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,864,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,105,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,105,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Englewood Cliffs Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022  to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001630-2018 RUTKOWSKI, LEON S. V BOROUGH OF FAIR LAWN 4701.01 1 2018
Address: 20-19 Fair Lawn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $694,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $355,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001984-2022  FAIR LAWN HOTEL GROUP, LLC V FAIR LAWN 1201 1 2022
Address: 41-01 RTE 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $4,320,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,680,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 2




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2022

to 6/30/2022 7/13/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000747-2019 WESTERBAND, JULIO V FORT LEE 2052 9.02 2019
Address: 1224 BRIAR WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/9/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $400,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $866,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,266,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,266,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003618-2019  KIM, YEON J. V FORT LEE 651 9 C0029 2019
Address: 29 VICTORIA PL. EAST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 913,500.00 )
7 $913,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $609,000.00 $0.00 $609,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>